neighboring municipalities and other
comparable jurisdictions in Iowa. The
projected property tax rate of $16.71 in
this budget reflects the lowest level it
has been since 2001-02. These efforts
not only produce real savings, but they
also send a positive message that Iowa City is committed to enhancing the local business
environment. The percentage of commercial properties¶ value that is taxable will also drop 5% in
FY2015, a result of 2013 state legislative changes, reflected in the chart above.  2013 State
legislation also enacted the Iowa Business Property Tax Credit program to lower property tax
burden on businesses� savings from this program are not reflected in the chart above.

For residential property owners, the combination of the increased State rollback and the lower
property tax rate will mean that a property assessed at $100,000 will pay an estimated
additional $21 in City property taxes in the coming year. This is primarily the result of the
increased rollback percentage, which causes a larger portion of the assessed value to become
taxable.

The following chart is provided for a greater historical perspective on Iowa City¶s municipal tax
rate:

Below is a detailed breakdown of the City¶s property tax asking for fiscal year 2014-15
compared to the previous year:

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015
City Property Taxes $8,921 $8,634 $8,403 $7,935

$7,400
$7,600
$7,800
$8,000
$8,200
$8,400
$8,600
$8,800
$9,000

Iowa City Property Taxes Paid on a
$500,000 Commercial Property

A  p r o j e c t e d  r e d u c t i o n  o f   $ 9 8 6
o v e r  a  f o u r  y e a r  p e r i o d

F Y 0 4 F Y 0 5 F Y 0 6 F Y 0 7 F Y 0 8 F Y 0 9 F Y 1 0 F Y 1 1 F Y 1 2 F Y 1 3 F Y 1 4 F Y 1 5

I o w a  C i t y  T a x  R a t e 1 7 . 5 9 6 1 7 . 3 1 4 1 7 . 7 2 9 1 7 . 3 0 2 1 7 . 2 9 7 1 7 . 7 1 7 1 7 . 8 5 3 1 7 . 7 5 7 1 7 . 8 4 2 1 7 . 2 6 9 1 6 . 8 0 5 1 6 . 7 0 5

P e r c e n t  C h a n g e 4 . 6 6 % - 1 . 6 0 % 2 . 4 0 % - 2 . 4 1 % - 0 . 0 3 % 2 . 4 3 % 0 . 7 7 % - 0 . 5 4 % 0 . 4 8 % - 3 . 2 1 % - 2 . 6 9 % - 0 . 6 0 %

$ 1 0 . 0 0
$ 1 1 . 0 0
$ 1 2 . 0 0
$ 1 3 . 0 0
$ 1 4 . 0 0
$ 1 5 . 0 0
$ 1 6 . 0 0
$ 1 7 . 0 0
$ 1 8 . 0 0
$ 1 9 . 0 0
$ 2 0 . 0 0

I o w a  C i t y  P r o p e r t y  T a x  R a t e  T r e n d

19

LEVIES
 FY2014 Adopted   FY2015 Adopted

 Dollars
Tax Rate

per $1,000  Dollars
Tax Rate

per $1,000

General Fund Tax Levies:

   General  $   24,085,298  8.100   $   24,843,199  8.100
   Transit  $   2,824,819  0.950   $   2,913,708  0.950
   Tort Liability  $   869,033  0.292   $   896,379  0.292
   Library  $   802,843  0.270   $   828,107  0.270
   Subtotal:  $   28,581,993  9.612   $   29,481,393  9.612
Agland Levy  $   4,781  3.004   $   4,798  3.004

General Fund Property Taxes $   28,596,774  $   29,486,191

Special Revenue Levies:
   Employee Benefits  $   9,406,082  3.164   $   9,088,654  2.963
   Subtotal:  $   9,406,082  3.164   $   9,088,654  2.963

Debt Service  $   12,039,013  4.030   $   12,753,095  4.130

Total City Levy Property
Taxes:  $   50,027,088  16.806   $   51,327,940 16.705

% Change from
prior year: 0.19% -2.68% 2.60% -0.60%

SSMID Levy  $   275,320  2.000   $   280,790  2.000

Total Property Taxes   $   50,307,189  ----  $   51,608,730  ----

On the expense side, General Fund operations largely consist of personnel related expenses.
As a result, significant reductions in General Fund expenditures typically require a reduction in
staffing levels. In the fiscal year 2014-15 budget, an estimated 69% of General Fund
expenditures are personnel related. A complete view on General Fund expenditures by category
can be viewed in the following pie chart.

Services
16%

Supplies
3%

Capital Outlay
7%

Contingency
1% Personnel

69%

Debt Service
4%

General Fund Expenditures by Category
excludes transfers

20